Technical datasheet
OTTOTAPE Trio-BKA MF1
The multifunctional sealing tape for RAL assembly
Polyurethane foam with impregnation For indoor and outdoor
application BKA MF1
Characteristics
� Polyurethane foam, saturated with modified acrylic resin
impregnation

width is within the expansion range of the tape, whereby joint widths of 5 to 20 mm can be covered with only three tape
dimensions. The remaining joint width is determined by measuring the window frames and the reveal opening. This is necessary
in order to select the correct tape dimension and to determine the necessary projection for the cuts on the lintel and on the two
sides. Cut open the wrapped liner of the tape, unroll and store for resealing if necessary. Then cut off the first 5 cm of the tape
and discard. Now stick the tape to the window frame without pulling. Make sure that the tape is positioned correctly (the inside
of the room is the side where the tape is printed).
Due to the many possible influences during and after application, the customer always has to carry out trials first.
Packaging
Frame installation
depth
Tape width Functional range /
joint width
Order unit (OU) Packaging unit
(PU)
Order code
70 mm 64 mm 6- 15mm 1 roll, each 8 m 7 rolls, each 8 m BKA-70/6-15
70 mm 64 mm 10-20 mm 1 roll, each 6 m 7 rolls, each 6 m BKA-70/10-20
80 mm 74 mm 6- 15 mm 1 roll, each 8 m 6 rolls, each 8 m BKA-80/6-15
80 mm 74 mm 10-20 mm 1 roll, each 6 m 6 rolls, each 6 m BKA-80/10-20
90 mm 84 mm 6- 15 mm 1 roll, each 8 m 5 rolls, each 8 m BKA-90/6-15
90 mm 84 mm 10-20 mm 1 roll, each 6 m 5 rolls, each 6 m BKA-90/10-20
Disposal
Product residues can be disposed of along with industrial waste as mixed plastics. Packaging materials (cardboard boxes, foils)
are recyclable and hence should be recycled.
Brand information